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1. Dear parents, 

            Please note:- 
 Children to come in colourful dress on their birthday. 
 Distribution of sweets and gift items on Birthday is not allowed. 
 KG children will have holiday on every Saturday and Month End Day 

 
2. Project Display and Celebrations:  

Date Day Festival and Project Display Dress 
Code 

1.8.2025 Friday  Lokmanya Tilak Punyatithi  Uniform 

4.8.2025 
To  

7.8.2025 

Monday  
To  

Thursday 

Special Week : Rainy Season 
 Walk in Rain 
 Properties of water 
 Sources and uses of water 
 Monsoon Creatures 
 Corn Bhel 

Uniform 

8.8.2025 Friday  Narli Pournima and 
Rakshabandhan 

Traditional  

12.8.2025 Tuesday  For Mini KG Only – Holding hands 
of adults and walking in  school 

premises 

Uniform 

13.8.2025 Wednesday  For Mini KG Only – Work 
experience for taste – Lemon 

juice 

Uniform  

14.8.2025 Thursday  Janmashtami 
Independence day celebrations 

Traditional  
 

19.8.2025 Tuesday Manglagaur  Traditional  

22.8.2025 Friday  Mother’s Day Uniform  

25.8.2025 Monday  Ganesh Darshan Traditional  

 
3. Please Note: 
 Corn Bhel Chat: Thursday, 7th August 2025: Children to bring boiled corn 

in the tiffin. Chopped onion, potato,  coriander and chat masala will be 
provided by the school  

 Coconut Barfi will be distributed on Friday, 8th August 2025 on account 
of Narli Pournima and Rakshabandhan  
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 For Mini KG: Lemon Juice – 13th August 2025 - Lemon, sugar and salt will 
be provided by the school. 

 On Tuesday, 19th August 2025, Girls should apply mehendi on their 
hands. 
 

4. Contest:  

 Picture Reading contest in English: Thursday,  7.8.2025 
 MINI KG: Rainy Day  

 JR KG: Rainy Day  
 SR KG: My Birthday 
 

 Shloka Recitation: Monday,  11.8.2025 
Separate word file of Shloka for MINI KG, JR KG & SR KG will be 
sent  

 

 Clay moulding contest:  Thursday,  21.8.2025 
                                           MINI KG: Any 3 numbers 

    JR KG: Any 5 capital letters 
     SR KG: Any 4 house hold appliances (e.g. 
gas stove, TV, washing machine, table-chair, computer – CPU, keyboard, 
mixer, oven, vacuum cleaner, sofa set, etc.)  
 

Holidays: 

Date Day Occasion 

15.8.2025 Friday Independence Day 

26.8.2025 Tuesday Month End Day 

27.8.2025 
To 

3.9.2025 

Wednesday 
To 

Wednesday 

 
Ganesh Festival  

 

 

          Soliciting your co-operation. 
 

                                           Ms. Prajwala Kadam.  
Headmistress. 
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